

Contact Information: Nicole Steeves, Library Director Fox River Grove Memorial Library 407 Lincoln Avenue, Fox River Grove, IL 60021 nsteeves@frgml.org www.frgml.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: 1/23/2020

"RAILS Selects Projects for My Library Is... Grants"

FOX RIVER GROVE, IL – The Reaching Across Illinois Libraries System (RAILS) announced that the Fox River Grove Public Library District has one of four projects selected to receive My Library Is... Grants. These grants provide an opportunity for libraries to focus on projects that help tell the library story and that increase visibility and support for all types of libraries.

Fox River Grove Public Library District will use their funds to create two videos to highlight the value of the library – one aimed at homeowners to demonstrate the value of the library with regards to quality of life and property value, and one aimed at families to demonstrate the libraries' integral role in supporting youth education in Fox River Grove. Each video is a 30-second look around the relevant areas of the library.

"We envision these videos to be exemplars for showing the best of a library at relatively low cost but with professional quality," said Nicole Steeves, Executive Director, Fox River Grove Public Library District. "We believe they will demonstrate how any library can summarize its value with potent images and in a format that is attractive to any resident, regardless of library use."

The Fox River Grove Public Library District serves a growing population of just over 4,800 residents and offers materials, services, and programs for patrons of all ages. The Library provides materials and services to help our community obtain information for their educational, recreational, professional, personal, and reference needs. We strive to assist students of all ages in meeting educational objectives.

###